

COUNTIE(S) : WASHINGTON

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017822.00

COMPLETION DATE : 09/02/11

=====

PROJECT(S) : 017822.00(S)

LOCATION(S) : EASTPORT, PORT SITE IMPROVEMENTS MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : EASTPORT, PORT SITE IMPROVEMENTS. WORK INCLUDES SITE GRADING

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,451,717.00	100.0000%
2	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 1,471,000.00	101.3283%
3	000707 SARGENT CORPORATION	\$ 1,732,330.00	119.3297%
4	001104 FUNDY CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 1,968,682.50	135.6106%
5	001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,078,137.50	143.1503%
6	000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)	\$ 2,554,477.25	175.9625%
7	001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	\$ 2,574,369.75	177.3328%
8	002048 GARY M POMEROY LOGGING, INC.	\$ 2,757,270.00	189.9316%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.11 CLEARING	2.500 AC	35000.00000	87500.00	4600.00000	11500.00	12500.00000	31250.00
0020 202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: NO. 1	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0030 202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: NO. 2	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	3300.00000	3300.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0040 202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: NO. 3	LUMP	34271.00000	34271.00	1900.00000	1900.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0050 202.20 REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4000.000 SY	1.00000	4000.00	3.40000	13600.00	1.50000	6000.00
0060 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	23500.000 CY	5.00000	117500.00	1.00000	23500.00	6.00000	141000.00
0070 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	100000.000 CY	7.00000	700000.00	6.50000	650000.00	8.00000	800000.00
0080 304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	4050.000 CY	8.00000	32400.00	15.50000	62775.00	25.00000	101250.00
0090 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	9275.000 CY	9.00000	83475.00	12.24000	113526.00	14.00000	129850.00

COUNTIE(S): WASHINGTON

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017822.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	165.000 T	172.00000	28380.00	130.00000	21450.00	275.00000	45375.00
0110 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	130.000 T	172.00000	22360.00	130.00000	16900.00	275.00000	35750.00
0120 603.179 18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	100.000 LF	28.00000	2800.00	36.00000	3600.00	50.00000	5000.00
0130 603.219 36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	75.000 LF	40.00000	3000.00	86.00000	6450.00	95.00000	7125.00
0140 604.09 CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	4750.00000	4750.00
0150 607.17 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	1300.000 LF	29.00000	37700.00	33.00000	42900.00	36.00000	46800.00
0160 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	7500.000 CY	9.00000	67500.00	7.50000	56250.00	15.00000	112500.00
0170 615.07 LOAM	100.000 CY	19.00000	1900.00	6.70000	670.00	35.00000	3500.00
0180 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	10.000 UN	45.00000	450.00	57.00000	570.00	125.00000	1250.00
0190 620.54 STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	7210.000 SY	0.50000	3605.00	1.30000	9373.00	2.00000	14420.00
0200 620.56 DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	2790.000 SY	1.00000	2790.00	1.50000	4185.00	2.00000	5580.00
0210 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	3000.00000	3000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0220 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	1867.00000	1867.00	6200.00000	6200.00	42900.00000	42900.00
0230 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	120718.00000	120718.00	379351.00000	379351.00	157280.00000	157280.00
0240 832.071 CONTRACTOR ALLOWANCE UTILITY WORK	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0250 910.301 SPECIAL WORK MISC. UTILITY SITE WORK	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	4000.00000	4000.00	1250.00000	1250.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,451,717.00	\$	1,471,000.00	\$	1,732,330.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,451,717.00	\$	1,471,000.00	\$	1,732,330.00

=====

COUNTIE(S): WASHINGTON

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017822.00

=====

		(4) 001104		(5) 001233		(6) 000022		
		FUNDY CONTRACTORS, INC.		R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	201.11 CLEARING	2.500 AC	2500.00000	6250.00	3400.00000	8500.00	4500.00000	11250.00
0020	202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: NO. 1	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0030	202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: NO. 2	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1600.00000	1600.00
0040	202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: NO. 3	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1600.00000	1600.00
0050	202.20 REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4000.000 SY	6.30000	25200.00	6.50000	26000.00	5.50000	22000.00
0060	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	23500.000 CY	5.90000	138650.00	7.33000	172255.00	7.83000	184005.00
0070	203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	100000.000 CY	11.20000	1120000.00	9.21000	921000.00	13.45000	1345000.00
0080	304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	4050.000 CY	16.00000	64800.00	26.80000	108540.00	33.70000	136485.00
0090	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	9275.000 CY	13.40000	124285.00	17.50000	162312.50	26.85000	249033.75
0100	403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	165.000 T	250.00000	41250.00	260.00000	42900.00	225.00000	37125.00
0110	403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	130.000 T	250.00000	32500.00	260.00000	33800.00	225.00000	29250.00
0120	603.179 18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	100.000 LF	60.00000	6000.00	75.00000	7500.00	78.00000	7800.00
0130	603.219 36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	75.000 LF	120.00000	9000.00	125.00000	9375.00	110.00000	8250.00
0140	604.09 CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	1.000 EA	4000.00000	4000.00	4500.00000	4500.00	6200.00000	6200.00
0150	607.17 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	1300.000 LF	32.00000	41600.00	34.00000	44200.00	33.00000	42900.00
0160	610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	7500.000 CY	12.50000	93750.00	45.00000	337500.00	22.80000	171000.00
0170	615.07 LOAM	100.000 CY	50.00000	5000.00	27.00000	2700.00	60.00000	6000.00
0180	618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	10.000 UN	120.00000	1200.00	95.00000	950.00	135.00000	1350.00
0190	620.54 STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	7210.000 SY	2.25000	16222.50	3.00000	21630.00	1.85000	13338.50
0200	620.56 DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	2790.000 SY	2.50000	6975.00	2.50000	6975.00	2.00000	5580.00

COUNTIE(S): WASHINGTON

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017822.00

=====

			(4) 001104 FUNDY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) 001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		(6) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000	EA	10500.00000	10500.00	8500.00000	8500.00	12200.00000	12200.00
0220 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	27660.00000	27660.00
0230 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	167000.00000	167000.00	110000.00000	110000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0240 832.071 CONTRACTOR ALLOWANCE UTILITY WORK		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0250 910.301 SPECIAL WORK MISC. UTILITY SITE WORK		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	3850.00000	3850.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,968,682.50	\$	2,078,137.50	\$	2,554,477.25
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,968,682.50	\$	2,078,137.50	\$	2,554,477.25

COUNTIE(S): WASHINGTON

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017822.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(7) 001094		(8) 002048		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		GARY M POMEROY LOGGING, INC.			
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010	201.11 CLEARING	2.500 AC	4500.00000	11250.00	3000.00000	7500.00	
0020	202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: NO. 1	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	
0030	202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: NO. 2	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	
0040	202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: NO. 3	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	
0050	202.20 REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4000.000 SY	5.50000	22000.00	4.00000	16000.00	
0060	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	23500.000 CY	6.65000	156275.00	5.85000	137475.00	
0070	203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	100000.000 CY	15.65000	1565000.00	17.95000	1795000.00	
0080	304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	4050.000 CY	22.40000	90720.00	11.90000	48195.00	
0090	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	9275.000 CY	15.75000	146081.25	21.00000	194775.00	
0100	403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	165.000 T	225.00000	37125.00	240.00000	39600.00	
0110	403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	130.000 T	225.00000	29250.00	240.00000	31200.00	
0120	603.179 18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	100.000 LF	65.00000	6500.00	70.00000	7000.00	
0130	603.219 36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	75.000 LF	110.00000	8250.00	145.00000	10875.00	
0140	604.09 CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	1.000 EA	5800.00000	5800.00	9600.00000	9600.00	
0150	607.17 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	1300.000 LF	29.00000	37700.00	30.00000	39000.00	
0160	610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	7500.000 CY	20.00000	150000.00	18.00000	135000.00	
0170	615.07 LOAM	100.000 CY	50.00000	5000.00	18.00000	1800.00	
0180	618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	10.000 UN	150.00000	1500.00	125.00000	1250.00	
0190	620.54 STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	7210.000 SY	1.85000	13338.50	1.90000	13699.00	
0200	620.56 DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	2790.000 SY	2.00000	5580.00	1.90000	5301.00	

COUNTIE(S): WASHINGTON

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017822.00

=====

			(7) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		(8) 002048 GARY M POMEROY LOGGING, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000	EA	8500.00000	8500.00	13000.00000	13000.00		
0220 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	18500.00000	18500.00	25000.00000	25000.00		
0230 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	210000.00000	210000.00	195000.00000	195000.00		
0240 832.071 CONTRACTOR ALLOWANCE UTILITY WORK		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00		
0250 910.301 SPECIAL WORK MISC. UTILITY SITE WORK		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,574,369.75	\$	2,757,270.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,574,369.75	\$	2,757,270.00	\$	